
Pos 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 
31 
45 

110 
5 
9 

81 
80 
59 
3 

08 
120 
117 
189 
17 
39 
13 

139 
199 
37 
68 
16 
40 
57 
10 
44 
04 
7 

89 
88 

167 
0 

74 
75 

114 
6 

118 
82 
65 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

PIC 
1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

6 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

4 

11 

6 

5 

6 

12 

7 

8 

13 

4 

14 

15 

16 

Name 
Raphael Assuncao 
Joe Boden 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez
Johan Schwartz 
Danny Steyn 
Simon Asselin 
Richard Astacio 
Robert Spence 
David Brand 
Frank Garcia 
Angelica Sprehe 
Ethan Barker 
Olivier Jean Francois
Trever Degioanni 
Mike Taylor 
Alan Cross 
Jorge Ortiz 
Jose Osiris Pena 
Nick Leverone 
Edwin Soto-Q 
Marcos Vento 
David Palfenier 
Chuck Hines 
Austin Hilliard 
J. David Orem
Jaden Lander
Christopher Childs
Michael Reece
Michael LaMaina
Andrew Charbonneau
Dylan Beckwith
Tiger Tari
James Slechta
Dave Kuchrawy
Nathan Martin
Humberto Porrata
Steve Wickersham
Randall Joe

Laps 
9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Best Tm 
1:34.377 

1:33.930 

1:36.684 

1:34.081 

1:35.479 

1:39.785 

1:41.214 

1:41.698 

1:37.351 

1:42.858 

1:41.665 

1:41.398 

1:38.034 

1:39.403 

1:39.586 

1:38.930 

1:41.500 

1:37.794 

1:39.510 

1:40.912 

1:41.529 

1:41.243 

1:41.080 

1:42.141 

1:48.739 

1:41.336 

1:42.661 

1:43.972 

1:48.486 

1:45.818 

1:44.816 

1:45.063 

1:44.540 

1:45.936 

1:38.062 

1:49.810 

1:50.233 

1:51.749 

Make-Model 
Porsche Cayman 

Porsche 911/997 S

BMW M240iR 

Porsche 944 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 330i 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Lotus Exige 

Porsche Boxster 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda MX-5 

Toyota 86 

Acura Integra GSR

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Toyota GT86 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche Boxster S 

Toyota Celica 

Mazda RF 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

BMW 330ci 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda s2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 300ZX 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M2 CS R 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Region
Atl 

CHI 

Nwst 

NCR 

FLA 

Nwst 

NER 

Atl 

NYR 

FLA 

Tex 

Tex 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

GPR 

FLA 

NER 

GPR 

GPR 

CHI 

NCR 

SCR 

Nwst 

NYR 

DET 

NYR 

SJR 

Bucc 

NER 

Bucc 

Colo 

NER 

Colo 

FLA 

WDC 

CCR 

Total Tm 
22:28.938 

22:29.217 

22:36.119 

22:39.411 

22:43.285 

22:45.160 

22:48.833 

22:49.574 

22:49.890 

22:51.098 

22:51.561 

22:51.770 

22:52.676 

22:52.856 

22:55.092 

22:55.311 

22:56.826 

22:57.135 

22:57.746 

23:01.056 

23:02.428 

23:03.109 

23:03.504 

23:04.666 

23:05.826 

22:49.653 

23:05.896 

23:09.111 

23:09.726 

23:10.244 

23:10.470 

23:11.599 

23:12.256 

23:12.774 

22:39.089 

23:06.429 

23:08.715 

23:10.086 

Member_ID 
513683 

266025_3 

434079 

308081 

376487 

607605 

465698 

365186 

118305 

509498 

526648 

631210 

624976 

293199 

242050_1 

261566 

536591 

616672 

200602 

370560 

511676 

361704 

362977 

232442_4 

650752 

607322 

291298 

117665 

384683 

336361 

656282 

543608 

374571 

480254 

640089 

646056 

497254 

505474 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Racer on Rails 

German Excellence/Scope Concepts/Instrumart

OCEAN MACHINERY/NELSON ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS/G-LOC BRAKES/MAZDA/HOOSIER

Krugspeed 

Midtown Tire/Atlanta GA

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs

Universal Ammo Company

HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Motion Control Suspension

JustTrackIt /MS3 Pro AMP EFI/Kingpin Machine

OPM/EMD 

Racefactory/Real Street/Fulcro Insurance/Gloc/MCS/ Valvoline/Magic 97.3

MAS race team 

Flatout Motorsports 

Scuderia Krusty/BGB Motorsports/Lak-10 Factory/Race Factory/Garage Rivera Jr

JV Racing/Interstate Batteries PR/TRD Toyota/Hoosier/Kokomo/Aficionados PR

Emergent Cold/KRS/Ignoble Motorsports

Auto Business Inc/Slim Chance

AHProRacing.com/Thermo Heating Elements/Hilliard Automotive

Racer on Rails 

Krugspeed 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/

Cornerstone Financial Advisors

Pawn king 

Star Spangled Racing

Alien Force Racing/JWT/NISMO/Z1 Motorsports

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Computer Pros 

OPM Autosports 

Hometown 
Cumming GA 
Winnetka IL 
Renton WA 
Huntersville,   NC
Fort Lauderdale FL
Sammamish WA 
Wilton CT 
Acworth GA 
Syosset NY 
Frostproof FL 
little elm TX 
Houston TX 
Miami FL 
Cumming GA 
Cumming GA 
Atlanta GA 
San Juan PR 
Miami FL 
Mendon MA 
Orlando FL 
San Juan PR 
Miami FL 
Cameron NC 
Greenville SC 
Mercer Island WA
New York NY 
Purcellville VA 
Brooklyn NY 
Oaklyn NJ 
Delray FL 
Riverside CT 
Jacksonville FL 
Moab UT 
Sterling MA 
Westminster CO 
North Palm Beach FL
Mooresville NC 
Charlotte NC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.479) for STL by Danny Steyn. 
New Track Record (1:34.081) for STU by Johan Schwartz. 
Car 04 - Move to last in class per GCR  6.11.1.A.B.C 

Printed: 3/13/2022 12:31:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 22-ST-57070 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.279 

Avg. Speed 

61.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.930 

Best Speed 

97.349 

Best Lap by 

45 - Joe Boden 

2022 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 7 STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

G7 R1: Sat 25min 

Race started at 16:22:27 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2022 15:40 

Official

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 

40 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
133 
165 
15 

86 
27 

Class 
STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 
17 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 
Boris Said Jr 
Jorge Nazario 
Derek Ketchie 

Denny Stripling 
John Weisberg 

Laps 
8 

7 

1 

Best Tm 
1:45.441 

1:42.787 

2:18.503 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Si 

Scion FRS 

Mazda Miata 

Region 
CSCC 

GPR 

CCR 

Tex 

FLR 

Total Tm 
23:19.042 

22:45.656 

3:07.403 

Member_ID 
646822 

364634 

284241 

219463 

212583 

Sponsor 

Taxmania/CEGsoft 

G-LOC Brakes 

BERG Racing/REDCOM 

Hometown 
Escondido CA 
San Juan PR 
Charlotte NC 

McKinney TX 
Webster NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:35.479) for STL by Danny Steyn. 
New Track Record (1:34.081) for STU by Johan Schwartz. 
Car 04 - Move to last in class per GCR  6.11.1.A.B.C 

Printed: 3/13/2022 12:31:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director Doug Nickel Sanction # 22-ST-57070 

T Transponder Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

N Number Issues - See Timing & Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.279 

Avg. Speed 

61.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.930 

Best Speed 

97.349 

Best Lap by 

45 - Joe Boden 

2022 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 7 STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

G7 R1: Sat 25min 

Race started at 16:22:27 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/12/2022 15:40 

Provisional
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